
 

 

 
 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

 

SOUTH EASTERN UNIVERSITY OF SRI LANKA 
 

Supply, Installation, Commissioning, and Maintenance of Pre-

Fabricated Package Type Sewerage Treatment Plant 
 

 

01. The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee of the South Eastern University of Sri Lanka invites 

sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the Supply, Installation, Commissioning, and Maintenance 

of Pre-Fabricated Package Type Sewerage Treatment Plant for the Boys and Girls Hostel at the Faculty of 

Applied Sciences, South Eastern University of Sri Lanka - Bangalavadi - Sammanthurai, SEUSL. 

  

02. Only the contractors registered in CIDA (Construction Industry Development Authority) categories C5 or 

upper or EM1/EM2 are eligible for bidding. Additional details are provided in the Bidding Document. 

 

03. A complete set of bidding documents in the English Language may be purchased by interested bidders on the 

submission of a written application by the Bidder himself or by bidders’ representatives to the address given 

below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of LKR 12,500/= to the Shroff, at the Finance Division of 

the South Eastern University from 9.00 am to 3.00 pm up to 18.06.2025. The mode of payment shall be either 

in cash or bank draft in favor of “Bursar, South Eastern University of Sri Lanka”. The Bidders can also download 

the bidding documents from the University Website i.e. www.seu.ac.lk. Those who are obtaining bidding 

documents from the University Website shall submit the completed documents along with a Bank Draft drawn 

in favour of the “Bursar, South Eastern University of Sri Lanka” for Rs. 12,500/- as a non-refundable fee. 

   
04. The interested bidders shall participate in the mandatory pre bid meeting and site visit scheduled to be held 

on 02.06.2025 at 10.00 a.m in Boardroom, First Floor, Administrative Building, South Eastern University of 

Sri Lanka. 

 

05.  Further information can be obtained from the Deputy Bursar (Telephone no: 067 22 55 001), South Eastern 

University of Sri Lanka, University Park, Oluvil # 32360 from 9.00 a.m. to 2.30 p.m. (only on weekdays). 

 

06. Sealed Bids shall be marked “Tender for Supply, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of Pre-

Fabricated Package Type Sewerage Treatment Plant for the Boys and Girls Hostel at Faculty of Applied 

Sciences” on the left-hand corner of the envelope and delivered to the Chairman, Department Procurement 

Committee, South Eastern University of Sri Lanka, University Park, Oluvil # 32360 or placed in the 

tender box available at the office of the Stores and  Supplies Division, South Eastern University of Sri Lanka, 

on or before 19.06.2025 at 2.00 p.m. 

 

07.  All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security.  The value of the Bid Security is specified in the bidding 

document.  The Bid Security should be obtained from a recognized Commercial Bank in Sri Lanka, in 

favour of the Vice-Chancellor, South Eastern University of Sri Lanka, valid for 120 days from the date of 

the bid opening. 

 

08. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend in person on 19.06.2025 

at  2.30 p.m., at the Board Room – 1, First Floor, Administrative Building, South Eastern University. Late 

bids shall be rejected. 
 

 
 

Chairman, 

Department Procurement Committee, South Eastern University of Sri Lanka. 

 

http://www.seu.ac.lk/

